	122/81		
A.P.N. # 01-073-10			
R.P.T.T. \$ 206.70 ESCROW NO. 19029320	FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF		
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:			
COW COUNTY TITLE	Cow County little		
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS BELOW			
SAME AS DELICH	2004 AUG 6 PM 4 44		
	LINGALLANDARA		
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: LARRY & DEBRA SULLIVAN	LIMOOUM COUNTY RESURDED FEE TO SOUTO DEP TWO LESUE BOUCHER		
1227 SAN GABRIEL AVE			
HENDERSON NV 89015	(Space Above for Recorder's Use Only)		
GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED			
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That TIMOTHY N. GESNER, an unmarried man; and JUDY BUCKLEY GESNER, an unmarried woman, who acquired title as husband and wife as joint tenants			
•			
in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to LARRY R. SULLIVAN and DEBRA K. SULLIVAN, husband and wife, and GREGORY C. SULLIVAN an unmarried man, all as			
joint tenants	An an almailtea man, all as		
-			
and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of LINCOLN State of Nevada, bounded and described as:			
	RETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF		
Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.			
DATE: July 21, 2004			
()	TIMOTHY N. GESNER		
\ \			
	JUDY BUCKLEY GESNER		
	JUDY BUCKLEY GESNER		
STATE OF NEVADA } ss.			
COUNTY OF CLARK SS.			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by TIMOTHY N. GESNER and JUDY BUC	WT HV		
by TIMOTHY N. GESNER and JUDY BUC GESNER	.KILE Y		
1 / / //	- 4)		
Signature Notary Public/(One inch margin on all sides of document for Recorder's Use Only)			
State of Nevada,	Land Commence of the Commence		
County of Carl	NOTARY PUBLIC NO		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 2004 by Judy Bunkley	coner County of Clare		
before me on 2004 by Judy Durkley	JOAN S. BROKER		

Buckley Gesner

Notary Public

960% 189 RGE 273

JOAN B. BROKER No. 97-0216-1 My Appointment Expires Jan 18, 2005

A.P.N.# 01-073-10		
R.P.T.T. \$ 206.70 ESCROW NO. 19029320 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: COW COUNTY TITLE MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS BELOW		
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: LARRY & DEBRA SULLIVAN 1227 SAN GABRIEL AVE HENDERSON NV 89015	(Space Above for Recorder's Use Only)	
GRANT, BARGA	IN, SALE DEED	
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That TIMOTHY N. GESNER, an unmarried man; and JUDY BUCKLEY GESNER, an unmarried woman, who acquired title as husband and wife as joint tenants		
in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is here and Convey to LARRY R. SULLIVAN and and wife, and GREGORY C. SULLIVIOLITY joint tenants		
	l that real property situated in the Newada, bounded and described as: RETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF	
Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditar anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders,		
DATE: July 21, 2004	JUDY BUCKLEY GESNER	
STATE OF } ss. COUNTY OF } ss. This instrument was acknowledged before mc on	CKLEY	
GESNER		
Signature Notary Public (One inch margin on all s	ides of document for Recorder's Use Only)	
motary rudic (One inch margin on all si	ides of document to recorder 5 Ose Only)	

State of California	^		
County of San Bernardino			
On July 27, 2004 before me, Rebenser	e and Title of Officer (e.g. "James Doe, Notary Public)		
personally appeared Timothy N. Gesr	ner		
and acknowled; same in his her his her/their sig	Us/are subscribed to the within instrument ged to me that he specifies executed the //their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), on behalf of which the person(s) acted.		
REBECCA MUNS COMM. #1491903 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY WITNESS my h	and and official seal.		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to prove the fraudulent removal and reattachment of this f	persons relying on the document and could prevent form to another document,		
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document: Grant, Bargain, Sale deed.			
Document Date: July 21, 2004 Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Judy Buc	Kley Gesner		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name: Sign	ner's Name:		
	Individual		
Corporate Officer	Corporate Officer		
Title(s): Partner Limited General	Title(s): Partner Limited General		
Attorney-in-Fact	Attorney-in-Fact		
	Trustee		
OF SIGNER	Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb here		
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:		

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 19029320

Lots 14, 15, 16 and 17 in Block 33 in the Town of Pioche, Lincoln County, Nevada as said lots and block are platted and described on the Official Plat of said Town of Pioche, now on file and of record in the Office of the County Recorder of said Lincoln County, Nevada and to which plat and the records thereof reference is hereby made for further particular description.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2004 - 2005: 01-073-10

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	ssessor Parcel Number(s):	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	01-073-10	Document/Instrument No.:
c)_		Book: 189 Page: 373
d)		Date of Recording: Aug. 6 2004
2. Tv	/pe of Property:	Notes:
	Vacant Land b) XX Single Family Res.	
c)		
	Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
	Other:	
		52,000,00
3. To	otal Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 53,000.00
De	eed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property)	\$
т.,	ransfer Tax Value	• \ \
11	lansier rax value	3-1-1
Re	eal Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$206.70
4 If	Exemption Claimed:	
4. 11	Exemption Claimed.	
a.	Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
h	Explain Reason for Exemption:	
	Explain reason to Exemption.	
6 D-	Description of the second of t	%
3. Pa	artial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
	indersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, p	
	mation provided is correct to the best of their information and belied upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore	
	determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10%	
	uant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and s	
es a la	ture Tany Refell	Capacity:
Signa		Capacity
Signa	uture:	Capacity:
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(required)	(required)
		rint Name: LARRY R. SULLIVAN
		ddress: 1227 SAN GABRIEL AVE.
City/:	State/Zip: RIVERSIDE CA 92504 C	ity/State/Zip: HENDERSON, NV 89015
1		_
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)		
Comr	pany Name: COW COUNTY TITLE	Escrow No.: 19029320
Addre	ess: 363 Erie Main St.	
City/S	State/Zip: Tonopah, NV 89049	